

**LEE COUNTY PUBLIC SERVICE AUTHORITY  
THE FIELDS WATERLINE REPLACEMENT PROJECT – PHASE III – BASE BID**

				Boyd's Construction		McFall Excavating, Inc.		Boring Contractors		Thomas Construcion, Co., Inc.	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	Water Line - 4" Dia., in-place/complete	lf	1,889	\$32.00	\$60,448.00	\$55.00	\$103,895.00	\$120.00	\$226,680.00	\$97.00	\$183,233.00
2	Water Line - 2" Dia., in-place/complete	lf	2,666	\$31.00	\$82,646.00	\$45.00	\$119,970.00	\$50.00	\$133,300.00	\$87.00	\$231,942.00
3	Water Service Line - 1" Dia., in-place/complete	lf	855	\$25.00	\$21,375.00	\$40.00	\$34,200.00	\$30.00	\$25,650.00	\$50.00	\$42,750.00
4	Water Service Line - 3/4" Dia., in-place/complete	lf	1,865	\$22.00	\$41,030.00	\$35.00	\$65,275.00	\$20.00	\$37,300.00	\$50.00	\$93,250.00
5	Water Service Reconnection - 3/4" Dia., in-place/complete	ea.	36	\$600.00	\$21,600.00	\$2,300.00	\$82,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$68,400.00
6	Gate Valve & Box - 4" Dia., in-place/complete	ea.	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,950.00	\$3,900.00	\$2,225.00	\$4,450.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00
7	Gate Valve & Box - 2" Dia., in-place/complete	ea.	4	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00
8	Blow-Off Valve, in-place/complete	ea.	6	\$1,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$2,400.00	\$14,400.00	\$3,100.00	\$18,600.00	\$3,300.00	\$19,800.00
9	Air-Release/Vacuum Valve Assembly, in-place/complete	ea.	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00
10	Concrete Encasement, in-place/complete	lf	20	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$700.00	\$14,000.00
11	Steel Casing (10" Dia. Open-cut), in-place/complete	lf	20	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$209.00	\$4,180.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$225.00	\$4,500.00
12	Steel Casing (8" Dia. Open-cut), in-place/complete	lf	80	\$200.00	\$16,000.00	\$190.00	\$15,200.00	\$200.00	\$16,000.00	\$180.00	\$14,400.00
13	2" Casing Service Punch, in-place/complete	lf	340	\$30.00	\$10,200.00	\$110.00	\$37,400.00	\$40.00	\$13,600.00	\$140.00	\$47,600.00
14	Tie to Existing Waterline (6" x 4"), in-place/complete	ea.	1	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,100.00	\$8,100.00
15	Water Line Abandonment, in-place/complete	ea.	2	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00
16	State Road Asphalt Repaving (2.0 in.), in-place/complete	sy	460	\$30.00	\$13,800.00	\$30.00	\$13,800.00	\$70.00	\$32,200.00	\$95.00	\$43,700.00
17	State Road Asphalt Repaving (6.0 in.), in-place/complete	sy	50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$110.00	\$5,500.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$95.00	\$4,750.00
18	Re-seeding, in-place/complete	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
19	Allowance for VDOT Bonds	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
20	Erosion & Sediment Control	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
21	Mobilization (Maximum 5.00%)	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00
<b>Total Base Bid Cost:</b>					<b>\$325,899.00</b>		<b>\$570,120.00</b>		<b>\$656,130.00</b>		<b>\$940,925.00</b>